
From: Kroeker, P.Travis   
Sent: June 17, 2025 1:36 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: No to greenbelt expansion!! 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Dear councillors,  
 
We live in Ward 1 and are writing to express our urgent hope that you will vote NO on June 
25 to the urban expansion development proposals that violate the greenbelt guardrails 
designed to protect the precious wetlands, forests and farmlands in our immediate area—
some of the most beautiful and most threatened environmentally sensitive and diverse 
eco-scapes in southern Ontario (and all of Canada). Please hold the line AGAINST the Ford 
government's desire to strip the greenbelt protections that will reward the short-term 
profiteering of greedy developers and further erode the precious heritage and long-term 
sustainability of this region. 
 
Environmentally yours, 
Travis Kroeker and Grace Kehler 
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